

January 31, 2025

To,

**BSE Limited**

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
**Security Code - 539978**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
**NSE Symbol - QUESS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of the newspaper advertisement published for Unaudited consolidated financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 in Financial Express, English Newspaper and Hosa Digantha, Kannada Newspaper on January 31, 2025.

The same will be made available on the Company's official website [www.quesscorp.com](http://www.quesscorp.com).

Request you to please take the same on record

Yours sincerely,

**For Quess Corp Limited**

**Kundan K Lal**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Quess Corp Limited**

Quess House, 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560103, Karnataka, India  
Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | [connect@quesscorp.com](mailto:connect@quesscorp.com) | CIN No.L74140KA2007PLC043909

---

[www.quesscorp.com](http://www.quesscorp.com)



**WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED**

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)

(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)  
 Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamed, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110  
 Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg,  
 Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary\_wil@welspun.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crores		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,527.69	2,453.88	9,825.07
2	Profit before Tax	158.38	239.68	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	122.87	179.05	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	99.23	184.34	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,443.17	4,180.58	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	100.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.59	0.56	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
a)	Basic	1.27	1.84	7.06
b)	Diluted	1.27	1.84	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.29	3.99	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.54	6.72	7.30

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on company's website [www.welspunliving.com](http://www.welspunliving.com).
- Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crores		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,000.81	1,906.27	8,236.72
2	Profit before Tax	107.03	143.03	779.47
3	Net Profit for the Period	87.82	104.28	595.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (after Tax)	88.40	104.30	582.07



FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Mumbai  
Date : January 30, 2025

Dipali Goenka  
(MD and CEO)  
DIN : 00007199

**LangTech : Technology हर भाषा में**

**FIDEL SOFTECH LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Fidel Softech Private Limited)  
 CIN - L72200PN2004PLC020061  
 Unit No. 202, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, West Wing, Marisoft 3, Kalyani Nagar, Vadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra.  
 Website - [www.fidelsotech.com](http://www.fidelsotech.com) Email : [info@fidelsotech.com](mailto:info@fidelsotech.com)

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		
	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I Total income	1438.58	1407.90	1035.10	4,113.47	2,968.36	4,103.01
II Profit before tax	237.79	319.00	179.11	837.21	609.28	802.13
III Profit after tax	179.13	237.27	135.44	627.40	456.51	605.94
IV Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06
V Reserves & Surplus	-	-	-	-	-	2,374.75
VI Earnings per equity share						
(1) Basic	1.30	1.73	0.98	4.56	3.32	4.41
(2) Diluted	1.30	1.73	0.98	4.56	3.32	4.41

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2025. The limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 has been carried out by statutory auditors.
- The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP) to comply with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Company is operating only in one segment, namely Language Technology Services and Consultancy Services. As part of secondary reporting, revenue is attributed to geographical areas based on the location of the customers as per the details below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		
	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Domestic Revenue	50.39	161.02	48.74	244.23	119.05	162.87
Export Revenue	1,364.87	1,220.83	965.71	3,799.33	2,771.90	3,846.24
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,415.25</b>	<b>1,381.85</b>	<b>1013.95</b>	<b>4,043.57</b>	<b>2,890.96</b>	<b>4,009.12</b>

- The company incorporated a subsidiary Fidel Softech Inc in the United States of America on 02 Sept, 2024. There have been no Transactions entered into by the Subsidiary and the Subsidiary does not have any Assets, Liabilities as at 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. Accordingly, Consolidated Financial Results for the period have not been prepared.
- Other expenses for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 includes foreign exchange loss of Rs. 64.65 Lakhs on account of exchange fluctuation in EUR and JPY. For the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024, the Company had foreign exchange gain of Rs. 14.36 Lakhs.
- The previous year's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Fidel Softech Limited**

Sd/-  
**Prachi Kulkarni**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03618459

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> January 2025  
Place: Pune

**TV VISION LIMITED**



Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053.

Tel. : 022-4023 0673/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : [cs@tvvision.in](mailto:cs@tvvision.in) Website: [www.tvvision.in](http://www.tvvision.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended		
		31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	872.23	1,242.78	4,415.98	5,836.16	972.23	1,242.78	4,415.98	5,836.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(659.55)	(885.56)	(1,896.45)	(2,373.68)	(660.37)	(885.77)	(1,897.82)	(2,371.26)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(659.55)	(885.56)	(1,896.45)	(2,373.68)	(660.37)	(885.77)	(1,897.82)	(2,371.26)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(659.55)	(885.56)	(1,896.45)	(2,373.68)	(660.37)	(885.77)	(1,897.82)	(2,371.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(660.87)	(894.73)	(1,890.40)	(2,379.94)	(661.28)	(894.94)	(1,891.37)	(2,378.44)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(12,172.69)	-	-	-	(15,569.57)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic	(1.70)	(2.29)	(4.87)	(6.13)	(1.70)	(2.29)	(4.87)	(6.13)
	Diluted	(1.70)	(2.29)	(4.87)	(6.13)	(1.70)	(2.29)	(4.87)	(6.13)

- The above Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, January 30, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and the same are made available on website of the company [www.tvvision.in](http://www.tvvision.in) and website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Broadcasting. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.
- The account of the company has been classified as non-performing asset by banks in the previous financial years and the banks have not charged the interest / penal interest, if any, on these term loans from the date the account of the Company has been classified as non-performing in the books of these banks.
- The 'Other Equity' balances are only given on the basis of audited year end figures of standalone and consolidated financials of the Company.
- Previous year's periods figures have been re-grouped / re-analysed / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform with the current year accounting treatment.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For TV Vision Limited

Sd/-  
**Ravi Adhikari**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 02715055

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 30th January, 2025.

**TRF LIMITED**

ATATA Enterprise

Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahmies, Jamshedpur - 831 007

CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700



**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,331.01	9,362.50	2,877.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	1,126.56	2,227.50	483.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	1,126.56	2,227.50	121.42
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(276.81)	80.97	972.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] including discontinued operation	849.75	2,308.47	1,093.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44
7	Earnings / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	10.24	20.24	1.10
8	Diluted Earnings / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	10.24	20.24	1.10

**Notes:**

- The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operation (Net)	2,331.01	9,362.50	2,877.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	1,040.97	2,074.15	1,155.83
3	Other Comprehensive Income	(11.48)	(34.45)	(132.37)
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,029.49	2,039.70	1,753.69
5	Basic EPS - not annualised (Rs)	9.46	18.85	17.14
6	Diluted EPS - not annualised (Rs)	9.46	18.85	17.14

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.trf.co.in](http://www.trf.co.in) and also on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Jamshedpur  
January 30, 2025

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
**Umesh Kumar Singh**  
Managing Director



**QUESS CORP LIMITED**

CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909  
**Registered & Corporate Office:** 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Main Road, Bengaluru 560 103, Karnataka, India  
**Website:** [www.quessecorp.com](http://www.quessecorp.com) | **Email:** [investor@quessecorp.com](mailto:investor@quessecorp.com)  
**Tel:** +91 80 6105 6000 | **Fax:** +91 80 6105 6406

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	₹ in millions except per share data		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (unaudited)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	55,190.70	1,57,015.39	48,418.32
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,106.88	3,139.39	790.35
Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	885.78	3,092.64	591.33
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	851.40	2,904.44	636.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	727.03	2,852.11	737.61
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10 per share)	10.00	10.00	10.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet Date of the previous year*	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (in INR) (Face value of INR 10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
Basic	5.42	18.62	4.30
Diluted	5.38	18.50	4.28

\* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at 31 March 2024 was INR 26,504.83 million.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.quessecorp.com](http://www.quessecorp.com).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Unaudited financial Statements of the Company have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 29, 2025. The Statutory auditors have expressed their qualified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024.
- Additional Information on unaudited standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	₹ in millions		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (unaudited)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	47,076.41	1,33,014.81	39,592.83
Net profit for the period before tax	937.03	3,191.41	828.88
Net profit for the period after tax	996.79	3,368.22	1,014.33

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
**Guruprasad Srinivasan**  
Executive Director & Group CEO  
DIN: 07596207

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 30.01.2025



**THE LATEST TRENDS IN BUSINESS**

**THE LATEST TRENDS IN TRENDS**

...continued from previous page.

**AVAILABILITY OF BID-CUM-APPLICATION FORMS:** Bid-Cum-Application Forms can be obtained from the Registered Office of Company, Eleganz Interiors Limited, Telephone: +91-22-28960081; Registered Office of Book Running Lead Manager, Vivro Financial Services Private Limited, Telephone: +91 22 6666 8040; Syndicate Member, Vivro Financial Services Private Limited, Telephone: +91 22 6666 8040; and the selected location of sub syndicate members, Self Certified Syndicate Banks; Registered Brokers; Designated RTA Locations and Designated CDP Locations for participating in the Issue



